OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

6123329081

T-532 P.001/003 F-581

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G 02661.500000020			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1.)	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(103).	
	Schwan's Technology Group, Inc.	Explore Information Services, LLC	
	1,	115 West College Drive	
		Marshall, Minnesota 56258	
	☐ Individuals ☐ Association		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
	Corporation-State of Minnesota		
	Other:		
	tional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No		
Addii	nonat name(s) of conveying harry (ca) attached		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association	
	Assignment Merger	General Partnership Corporation-State of	
	Security Agreement	Other: Delaware Limited Liability Company	
	Other:	N ome.	
Exe	cution Date: December 27, 2002	If assignce is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
		Yes No	
		(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No	
4.	4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
	To dome le a chientina No (a)/ Maris(a)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)	
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	_ ,,,	
		1832401 / E.A.R.S. 2406734 / EXPLORE & Design	
		1832397 / EXPLORE 2449532 / RISKALERT	
		2393935 / EXPLORE & Design	
	Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 5	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$140.00	
	Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00	
	Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910		
	• •	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any	
		overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.			
Bri	an H. Batzli	February 12, 2003	
Na	me of Person Signing	Signature Date	
		- 1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
	Do not	detach this portion	
	Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for l'avents and Trademurka Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing time reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Schwan's Technology Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, having a place of business and address of:

115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 56258 USA

is the owner of the following trademarks, service marks, and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations:

DRIVER DISCOVERY

Reg. No.: 1,953,216

E.A.R.S.

Reg. No: 1,832,401

EXPLORE

Reg. No: 1,832,397

EXPLORE (and design)

Reg. No: 2,393,935

EXPLORE (and design)

Reg. No: 2,406,734

EXPLORE THE FUTURE OF INFORMATION AUTOMATION

Reg. No. 1,947,589

2-03

PAL POLICY-WRITING ASSISTANCE LINK

Reg. No: 1,997,526

FROM-Merchant & Gould

RISKALERT

Reg. No: 2,449,532

(collectively referred to herein as the MARKS); and

WHEREAS, Explore Information Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business and an address of:

> 115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 56258

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said MARKS and the registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said MARKS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the above-identified registrations for said MARKS.

This Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2002.

Schwan's Technology Group, Inc.

Date: 12 - 27 - 02

Title: SECRETARY

Page 2 of 2